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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 1059

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 5 MAY 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 15)

1059. Mr L J Basson (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(1) Whether any probity checks were conducted in respect of the appointment of candidates to Mhlathuze Water Board prior to its establishment in the 2009-10 financial year; if not, why not; if so;

(2) were any candidates red-flagged; if so, (a) what were their names, (b) what are the reasons for red-flagging them and (c) what action has been taken? NW1191E
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REPLY:

(1 Yes, probity checks were conducted in respect of appointment of candidates to Mhlathuze Water Board prior to its establishment.

(2) No candidates were red flagged.
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